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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2009 MERCEDES-BENZ E63 AMG
VIN: WDBUF77X99B373954
SEDAN 4 DR
6.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/6/22 at 10:03:18 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

5 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Connecticut

128,062 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 2009 2016 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 8 mo. 4 years 1 yr. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Connecticut Connecticut

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 50,053 57,756 128,062

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF77X99B373954
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF77X99B373954
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/27/2009
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/29/2009
 

88
  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title #05721140075145541

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

11/12/2009
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/17/2009
 

Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer

Pre-Owned Vehicles

Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-
Owned Vehicle

12/18/2009
 

2,711
  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title #05747240184094652

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased:
2010

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
9,057 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/20/2010
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title #05747240184094652

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

03/15/2010
 

5,707
  Mercedes-Benz of Plano
Plano, TX
469-331-9525
mbplano.com

Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=uXvsNXSuLBIPuif5txSo6M_8vUuJ0dkwANQFYGdZtgp2KMcdcnNQi_BfPxKPu6AcVLdrUTGyYAFhKUJ1WtuFSMml5vPpLpV-NGS2pb1ompJptUtJyJkHkCs8ENF86CsvwopS7AS9vilFGi1moLqWJqJDyqyNlBzU1jFx86DYk8o87eoHFKLfF5MulkBU4Reo7z4SvUWkyYA-ZgQCB2Ng4EptMltr2_sjt2t_KonsQ9jJRH227Y122AdICB0N7916GxMSAG7IxHr87cgH_m_hXczEfg0zmyemVNxI8bjFuUUgeE36-rXT-e8rxAahHFyWGazfFwt5SC-9wsuBEQa0s-MqFeN8o2G7JniuGpOIKBKZeSHkpl3adiidLrYGGG9QMeg6-Gn5bEMqLIjCWvKc3aox_7wUF3yElAtnSfIvT7qG1MRkUxhSuV4Vw2LuVRIz4G9w7wg0am8l4inZjbIoMnCtgVMGDDME7bvmJWTe31RUPmkcf-CvFqS_NWUt2D3Emdsjthw4z-zY9LLw9f7pujngf2W4O3sA0spuPXP0gWqT8KMIzFsQa8mRjLWcMd95BO47YGCCiOt-zrDg6Hih_FVmcOf3_w6ekoi1dG-m3nRrBOWQz2mjL3k_plzaKWsSG8F3dw
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo/overview
http://www.mbplano.com/
http://www.mbplano.com/
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 4.6 / 5.0

1,685 Verified Reviews

08/01/2010
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title #05747240184094652

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

11/30/2010
 

Maso's Texaco
Dallas, TX
972-458-7200
masos.com/texaco1.html

 4.8 / 5.0

48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

11/30/2010
 

15,608
  Texas
Inspection Station
Dallas, TX

Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2011
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title #05747240184094652

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

12/22/2011
 

25,497
  Texas
Inspection Station
Dallas, TX

Passed emissions inspection

12/28/2011
 

25,616
  Texas
Inspection Station
Dallas, TX

Passed emissions inspection

12/04/2012
 

30,398
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/14/2013
 

Maine
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/22/2015
 

Maine
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodbury, CT

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 3
Purchased:
2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
10,230 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/12/2015
 

40,635
  Maine
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodbury, CT

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

05/13/2016
 

50,053
  Connecticut
Inspection Station
Woodbury, CT

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/18/2016
 

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southbury, CT

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/10/2016 57,756
  ESTATE MOTORS Vehicle serviced

 23,300 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 81 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.masos.com/texaco1.html
http://www.masos.com/texaco1.html
http://www.estatemotors.com/
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  Goldens Bridge, NY
917-335-5031
estatemotors.com

 4.9 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

- Tire repaired

03/31/2018
 

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southbury, CT

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 5
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/12/2020
 

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southbury, CT

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

06/29/2020
 

123,638
  Connecticut
Inspection Station
Woodbury, CT

Passed emissions inspection

09/04/2020
 

124,000
  Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Danbury, CT
Title #AA3492076

Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/30/2020
 

125,869
  Val's Tire & Alignment
Danbury, CT
203-830-4900
valstireandalignment.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced

06/11/2021
 

128,062
  Mohawk West Tire Auto Center
Danbury, CT
203-744-1835

 4.8 / 5.0

89 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

06/11/2021
 

Connecticut
Inspection Station
Danbury, CT

Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

 16 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 53 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.estatemotors.com/
http://www.valstireandalignment.com/
http://www.valstireandalignment.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

6/6/22 10:03:18 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

